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MEETING NOTES

Project Name: LSJ/DS RFMP Date: 4/24/13, 3:00 pm
Meeting Subject: Stakeholder Kickoff Meeting Project No.:

Location: SJC Page: 1

Notes by: Jesse Patchett

Attendees:  Sign-in sheet attached

Purpose:
The purpose of this meeting was to review the background and objectives of the RFMP process, review team member
roles/responsibilities, review the overall schedule, and let stakeholders know what to expect in the next 1-2 months.

Discussion:

Introductions were made by all attendees and a presentation was given by Jesse Patchett (PBI) outlining the background
and objectives of the RFMP, team members, overall schedule, and action items in the next couple months (see attached
presentation slides for details on the presentation).

Following the presentation, questions were taken from the group. The questions, and corresponding responses are
included below:

1. Question: What information will be available to stakeholders? Will information be available on the
webpage?
Response: Meeting agendas, minutes, draft and final RFMP documents, presentations, etc. will all be available to
stakeholders via the RFMP webpage on SJAFCA's website (http://sjafca.com/Isjrdsrfmp.php )

2. Question: Is the primary focus on the urban areas?
Response: No. The RFMP planning area includes urban and non-urban areas. Our objective is to gather and
review available information regarding flood risks and opportunities for all areas inside, and even outside, the
RFMP planning area. The ultimate focus is to develop a regional-level understanding of the flood risks and
opportunities for each of these areas, with the understanding that stakeholder priorities may differ between these
areas.

3. Comment: Please clarify that this effort does not achieve SB5 compliance or attain a 200-yr level of
protection.
Response: That is correct — the RFMP will not directly result in SB5 compliance or other flood system
accreditations. However, a key component of this effort is to educate stakeholders and other entities in San
Joaquin County of the impact that SB5 has on urban and urbanizing areas. The RFMP effort also has the
potential to help stakeholders better understand the existing deficiencies on a regional level and the magnitude of
system-wide investment needed to attain 100-yr and 200-yr flood protection.

Additionally, this effort may help stakeholders evaluate whether 200-yr flood protection is a priority for all urban
areas. This will be documented in the RFMP accordingly

4. Question: Why are we asking Delta South stakeholders to submit projects since many do not have SPFC
facilities?
Stakeholders inside and outside the RFMP planning area are encouraged to be involved in the RFMP process.
Their involvement will help develop a better understanding of the flood risks, and project priorities for each area.
While most current bond funding is limited to SPFC facilities, future bond programs could be tailored to non-SPFC
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facilities. Additionally, understanding ER and O&M needs for all stakeholders in the planning areas will also play a
key role in developing the RFMP.

5. Question: It was noted that the Financial Plan will determine the “benefit” of a project by the number of
houses removed from a flooded area. How will damage estimates for non-urban/agricultural areas be
determined?

We will work with stakeholders to identify one or more suitable benefit indicators for non-urban areas.

6. Question: How will flood risk management projects be promoted in upstream regions?
If our region needs a project upstream in another region, this will be included in our plan, and communicated to
the other regions during the periodic inter-regional coordination meetings scheduled throughout the RFMP effort.
Furthermore, the RFMP’s are expected to help DWR inform the San Joaquin River Basin-Wide Feasibility Study,
so information on inter-regional needs is extremely valuable and relevant to other efforts currently being done at
the State level. Jay Punia with the CVFPB stated that this information is exactly what the Board is looking for in
the RFMPs.

7. Question: Why was RD 403 left out of the planning area?
The planning areas were developed by DWR and generally consist of areas protected by SPFC facilities. RD403
was not included in the planning areas since it currently is not protected by SPFC facilities, has 100-yr flood
protection, is fully developed, and doesn’t meet the definition of urban (has less than 10,000 residents). Although
RD 403, Lodi, Ripon, etc. are not in the planning areas, they are encouraged to participate in the RFMP process
so that SJAFCA can work with these entities to understand their respective flood risk and project priorities.

Action ltems:

Consultant Team:
e Contact stakeholders to set up initial small group meetings.

e Respond to questions/input submitted via the hotline

e Develop and RFMP vision TM for review by stakeholders by mid-May

e Distribute meeting minutes, hotline and website information to stakeholders
Stakeholders:

e Getinvolved in the RFMP by attending small group and monthly TAC meeting, submitting existing
information to consultant team, track in-kind labor and expenses and provide to SJAFCA
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Meeting Date: April 24, 2013

SIGN IN SHEET
SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

Name 'Agency Phone Other Number _|Email Signature

Al Hoslett RD 756, 2028 (209) 943-5551 ahoslett@sbcglobal. net

Alan Coon RD 2029,2044, 348 (209) 948-0434 arcoon@bgrn.com
VECERSED

Alex Hildebrand SDWA (209) 823-4166 hildfarm@gte. net

Anthony Lopes Siegfried Engineering ajlopes@siegfriedeng.com

(916) 608-2212 ext.

Barry O'Regan PBI 124 (209) 323-9864 |boregan@pbieng.com

Carl Henderson Kleinfelder (209) 948-1345 chenderson@kleinfelder.com

Carl Heffner City of Stockton carl.hefner@stocktongov.com

Carol Frison SJC (209) 468-8920 cfrison@sjgov.org

Cary Keaten City of Lathrop (209) 941-7499 ckeaten@ci.lathrop.ca.us

Chris Neudeck

1,2, 17, 524, 544, 2023, 2027,
2030, 2040, 2042, 2089,
2095,2113,2115,2119,2126

(209) 946-0268

cneudeck@ksninc.com

Chris Ferrari

Wood Rodgers

(209) 284-5423

{

Y
1
1

cferrari@woodrodgers.com

Deedee Antypas

COS-MUD

(209) 937-7425

deedee.antypas@stocktongov.or:

Dante John Nomellini

RD 17,404, 684, 2023, 2037, 2038,
2040, 2041, 2072, 2116, 2119

(209) 465-5883

NGMPLCS@pacbell.net

==

dschroeder@neumiller.com

bp-consulting.com

fa

Darryl Foreman SDWA/SDLCMA (415) 309-0646 gagwaai@aol.com

Daniel J. Schroeder |RD 1608, 2064

Dave Peterson PBP/SJC (916) 792-6285 dpeterson

David Cook SJC (209) 468-9869 dcook@sigov.org
4124/2013
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SIGN IN SHEET

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

Name Agency {Phone |Other Number  Email Signature

Don Troppmann (916) 825-3720 (9186) 727-3411 f |dtropman@surewest.net

Drew Meyers RD 1608 (209) 403-1223 cdrusn9057@aol.com

Duane Peterson City of Escalon (209) 838-4110 dpeterson@cityofescalon.org

Fritz Buchman SJC (209) 468-3101 fbuchman@sjgov.org I:' Lo

George Hartmann RD 2030, 2074 (209) 956-9940 gvhlaw@gmail.com

Gary Prost Congressman McNerney |(209) 476-8552 Gary.Prost@mail.house.gov ) :

Glenn Gebhardt City of Lathrop (209) 941-7292 ggebhardt@ci.lathrop.ca.us M.@_ %Vg
Gregg Meissner City of Stockton (209) 937-8270 regg.meissner@eci.stockton.ca.us

Harpal Singh Mountain House (209) 831-2300 hsingh@sjgov.org

Jeremy White Grupe Co. (209) 473-6068 jwhite@grupe.com

Jeremy Terhune Defenders of Wildlife iterhune@defenders.or:

Jim Bluck RD 1608 (209) 951-8616

Jim Giottonini City of Stockton, SUIFCA  |(209) 937-8339 Jim.Giottonini@ci.stockton.ca.us
Sn J;-’ccr( Ll G-r»w’f:j 20] ~#i-23) Js}vm@? 5:3‘3‘“" w

Jim Stone Cityet-Manteca— (209)-825-2692- i i e

Jodie Monaghan

Center for Collaborative
Policy

(916) 341-3338

jmonaghan@ccp.csus.edu

Joe Tootle

ENGEO

(209) 684-7602

(209) 835-0610

itootle@engeo.com

4/24/2013
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SIGN IN SHEET
SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

Name |Agency Phone Other Number  |Email _Signature
John Beckman BIA Delta (209) 235-7831 johnb@biadelta.org

John Maguire SJC (209) 953-7617 imaguire@sjgov.org

John Pulver SJC (209) 952-6301 johnpulver@comcast.net

John Stovall RD 1608, 2064 (209) 948-8200 istovall@neumiller.com

Juan Neira SJAFCA (209) 937-8113 juan.neira@ci.stockton.ca.us

Juan Villanueva Port of Stockton (209) 946-0246 x244 jvillanueva@stocktonport.com

Lorin Gargner

Stockton MUD

(801) 940-4317

Katie Matthews SJ Farm Bureau (209) 931-4931 kmatthews@sjfb.org
Brown and Caldwell  (for
Ken Myers SJAFCA) (916) 849-3860 kmyers@brwncald.com
Kevin Jorgensen City of Tracy (209) 831-6415 kevin.jorgensen@ci.tracy.ca.us .
Koosun Kim City of Manteca (209) 825-6102 kkim@ci.manteca.ca.us ‘“M
P &~
Larry Meyers SJC (209) 468-2980 Imeyers@sjgov.org
Larry Parlin City of Lodi (209) 831-6408 Iparlin@Iodi.gov
Lex Corrales Siegfried (209) 945-2021 lcorrales@siegfriedeng.com L~

loringardner@stocktongov.com

D

Matthew Grieger SJC (209) 468-3060 mgrieger@sjgov.org
Z / i
Mark Connelly AECOM mark.connelly@aecom.com
Mark List DWR (916) 574-0319 mlist@water.ca.gov
4124/2013
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SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

Name Agency Phone Other Number |[Email Signature p
SO Ana\t Covn a )'ng_/Zfa (i
Mary Hildebrand S3FermBufeau (209) 823-4082 @eﬂ?\ ) ;’/ ; ( { s l(Ci 24
/]
Matt Swanson ENGEO (925) 570-7999 mswanson@engeo.com
4/24/2013
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Meeting Date: April 24, 2013

SIGN IN SHEET

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

Phonxay Keokham

County Administrator's
Office

Name Agency {Phone 'Other Number  |Email , , Signature
Michael Sabbaghian |DWR (916) 574-1404 msabbagh@water.ca.qov B
Mike Esau City of Lathrop (209) 992-0016 mesau@ci.lathrop.ca.us

Mike Bowes Meritage Homes (925) 383-2945 mike@calandev.com

Mike McDowell City of Stockton (209) 937-8690 michael.mcdowell@stocktongov.com

Mike Morgan USACE (916) 557-6716 michael.r. morgan@usace.army.mil

Mike Robinson SJ Farm Bureau (209) 931-4931 w director@sifb.org

Paul Verma City; of Tracy (209) 831-4460 Paul.Verma@qci.tracy.ca.us

pkeokham@sjgov.org

Ralph Timan

2085

(209) 836-2815

RALPHTIMAN@WMconnect.com

Ramon Batista

River Islands at Lathrop

(209) 879-7900

rbatista@cambaygroup.com

bob.murdoch@ci.stockton.ca.us

Roger.Churchwell@ci.stockton.ca.us

“{C

silverliningart@sbcglobal.net

Robert Murdoch City of Stockton
Rod Gray Siegfried Engineering (209) 943-2021 raray@siegfriedeng.com
[Roger Churchwell SJAFCA (209) 937-8866
Rosie Pombo 2085 /2095 rosiepombo@yahoo.com
Ryan Bouley City of Lathrop (209) 941-7454 rbouley@ci.lathrop.ca.us
S.L. Garlough RD 1614 (916) 730-6434

41242013
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Meeting Date: April 24, 2013

SIGN IN SHEET
SJC Flood Protection Technical Advisory Committee

SIGN-IN BY ATTENDEES OF
THIS MEETING IS OPTIONAL

Name Agency {Phone 'Other Number  [Email Signature
. %
Sam Sharideh SJC (209) 468-3605 ssharideh@sigov.org o ;‘_..)gy"z.,--a/

Sabrina Linden

Pacific Union Homes

(925) 314-3837

slinden@pacificunionhomes.com

Scott Brown

Parsons Brinckerhoff

(916) 567-2506

brownsc@pbworld.com

Scott Woodland Dept. of Water Resources |(916) 651-9258 woodland@water.ca.gov

Siegfried Engineering, / / %
Sean Brooks RD 2074 (209) 943-2021 sbrooks@siegfriedeng.com
Steven Salvatore City of Lathrop ssalvatore@ci.lathrop.ca.us
Steve Stewart COSFD (209) 937-3485 Steve.Stewart@ci.stockton.ca.us
Ted Hopkins (916) 427-7250 (916) 956-1746 c_|twh@shanwil.com
Tom Gau SJC (209) 468-3101 tgau@SJGOV.org

Condor Earth
Tony Mazzei Technologies (209) 234-0518 amazzei@condorearth.com

Consultant - Port of
Walter Yep Stockton (510) 543-7815 walteryep@aol.com L
Will Price at large/AWC (209) 946-2638 w_ [(209) 952-5866 h |wprice@pacific.edu W
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